
Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route
Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Northlands

The Palms 

St Martins Shops 
(Wilsons Rd)
Princess Margaret 
Hospital
Barrington Mall 
(Barrington St)

Westfield Riccarton

Burnside High 
School

Or
Orbiter

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the  
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Clockwise

Monday – Friday AM PM

Eastgate Shopping Centre 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.00

Approx 
every  

15 mins  
between 
7am and 

1pm

1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00

Approx 
every  

15 mins  
between 
2pm and 

4pm

4.00 4.15 4.30
St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.12 4.12 4.27 4.42
Princess Margaret Hospital 6.18 6.33 6.48 7.03 7.19 1.19 1.34 1.49 2.04 2.22 4.22 4.37 4.52
Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.27 1.27 1.42 1.57 2.12 2.31 4.31 4.46 5.01
Westfield Riccarton 6.36 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.42 1.42 1.57 2.12 2.27 2.32 2.47 4.47 5.02 5.17
Burnside High School 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 7.59 1.59 2.14 2.29 2.44 2.50 3.05 5.05 5.20 5.35
Northlands (Platform B) 6.59 7.14 7.29 7.44 7.59 8.11 2.11 2.26 2.41 2.56 3.03 3.19 5.19 5.34 5.49
The Palms (North Parade) 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.22 3.39 5.39 5.54 6.09
Eastgate Shopping Centre 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.40 4.00 6.00 6.15 6.30

Monday – Friday
Eastgate Shopping Centre 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.00

Approx 
every  

15 mins  
between 
7pm and 

9pm

9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30
St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 4.57 5.11 5.25 5.40 5.55 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.54 7.08 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38
Princess Margaret Hospital 5.07 5.20 5.33 5.48 6.03 6.18 6.33 6.48 7.01 7.14 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44
Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 5.16 5.28 5.41 5.56 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.08 7.20 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50
Westfield Riccarton 5.32 5.43 5.55 6.10 6.23 6.38 6.52 7.07 7.19 7.30 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00
Burnside High School 5.50 5.58 6.10 6.25 6.37 6.52 7.05 7.20 7.32 7.41 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11
Northlands (Platform B) 6.04 6.11 6.22 6.37 6.48 7.03 7.15 7.30 7.42 7.49 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19
The Palms (North Parade) 6.24 6.29 6.40 6.55 7.05 7.20 7.31 7.46 7.57 8.03 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33
Eastgate Shopping Centre 6.45 6.50 7.00 7.15 7.25 7.40 7.50 8.00 8.10 8.15 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45

Temporary Orbiter timetable

Effective 31 January 2022

This service will operate on this 15-minute frequency schedule while our operator is experiencing driver shortages.  
We realise the disruption this will cause for some Orbiter users and plan to reinstate the 10-minute frequency once driver staffing levels allow.

Thanks for your patience and understanding. 

For the most up to date information visit metro.co.nz/timetables/orbiter



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route
Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Northlands

The Palms 

St Martins Shops 
(Wilsons Rd)
Princess Margaret 
Hospital
Barrington Mall 
(Barrington St)

Westfield Riccarton

Burnside High 
School

Or
Orbiter

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the  
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Saturday AM

Eastgate Shopping Centre 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 6.08 6.38 7.08 7.23 7.38 7.53 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10

Princess Margaret Hospital 6.14 6.44 7.14 7.29 7.44 7.59 8.14 8.29 8.44 8.59 9.14 9.29 9.44 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.11 11.26

Westfield Riccarton 6.30 7.00 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.26 11.41

Burnside High School 6.41 7.11 7.41 7.56 8.11 8.26 8.41 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.41 11.56

Northlands (Platform B) 6.49 7.19 7.49 8.04 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.44 10.59 11.14 11.29 11.53 12.08

The Palms (North Parade) 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.10 12.25

Eastgate Shopping Centre 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.30 12.45

Clockwise

Saturday PM

Eastgate Shopping Centre

Approx 
every  

15 mins  
between 
11am and 

3pm

3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00

Approx 
every  

15 mins  
between 
6am and 

9pm

9.00

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 5.08 5.23 5.38 5.53 6.08 9.08

Princess Margaret Hospital 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.33 4.48 5.03 5.15 5.29 5.44 5.59 6.14 9.14

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 3.26 3.41 3.56 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 5.10 5.21 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.20 9.20

Westfield Riccarton 3.41 3.56 4.11 4.21 4.36 4.51 5.06 5.21 5.32 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.30 9.30

Burnside High School 3.56 4.11 4.26 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.46 5.58 6.13 6.28 6.41 9.41

Northlands (Platform B) 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.44 4.59 5.14 5.29 5.44 5.54 6.06 6.21 6.36 6.49 9.49

The Palms (North Parade) 4.25 4.40 4.55 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.10 6.21 6.36 6.51 7.03 10.03

Eastgate Shopping Centre 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.25 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.15 10.15

Saturday
Eastgate Shopping Centre 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38

Princess Margaret Hospital 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50

Westfield Riccarton 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00

Burnside High School 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11

Northlands (Platform B) 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19

The Palms (North Parade) 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33

Eastgate Shopping Centre 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route
Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Northlands

The Palms 

St Martins Shops 
(Wilsons Rd)
Princess Margaret 
Hospital
Barrington Mall 
(Barrington St)

Westfield Riccarton

Burnside High 
School

Or
Orbiter

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the  
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Clockwise

Sunday AM PM

Eastgate Shopping Centre 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45

Approx 
every  

15 mins  
between 
10am and 

5pm

5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.25 9.40 9.55 5.10 5.25 5.40 5.55 6.10

Princess Margaret Hospital 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.33 9.48 10.03 5.18 5.33 5.48 6.03 6.18

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.40 9.55 10.10 5.25 5.40 5.55 6.10 6.25

Westfield Riccarton 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 9.51 10.06 10.21 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.36

Burnside High School 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.05 10.20 10.35 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.50

Northlands (Pelatform B) 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.14 10.29 10.44 5.59 6.14 6.29 6.44 6.59

The Palms (North Parade) 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.30 10.45 11.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15

Eastgate Shopping Centre 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.00 11.15 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30

Sunday PM

Eastgate Shopping Centre 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38

Princess Margaret Hospital 6.44 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50

Westfield Riccarton 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00

Burnside High School 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11

Northlands (Platform B) 7.19 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19

The Palms (North Parade) 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33

Eastgate Shopping Centre 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route
Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Northlands

The Palms 

St Martins Shops 
(Wilsons Rd)
Princess Margaret 
Hospital
Barrington Mall 
(Barrington St)

Westfield Riccarton

Burnside High 
School

Or
Orbiter

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the  
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Monday – Friday PM

Eastgate Shopping Centre 1.50 2.05

Approx.  
every  

15 mins  
between 

2.05pm and 
4.05pm

4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.50

The Palms (Shirley Rd) 2.02 2.17 4.17 4.32 4.47 5.02 5.17 5.32 5.47 6.02 6.17 6.32 6.47 7.02

Northlands (Platform D) 2.25 2.40 4.40 4.55 5.10 5.22 5.36 5.51 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.19

Burnside High School 2.36 2.41 2.56 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.37 5.51 6.06 6.16 6.31 6.46 7.01 7.16 7.31

Westfield Riccarton 2.47 2.54 3.09 5.09 5.24 5.39 5.48 6.02 6.17 6.27 6.41 6.56 7.11 7.26 7.41

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 2.59 3.10 3.25 5.25 5.40 5.55 6.02 6.14 6.29 6.39 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.51

Princess Margaret Hospital 3.08 3.21 3.36 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.13 6.23 6.38 6.48 6.59 7.14 7.29 7.44 7.59

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 3.17 3.32 3.47 5.47 6.02 6.17 6.22 6.32 6.47 6.57 7.07 7.22 7.37 7.52 8.07

Eastgate Shopping Centre 3.35 3.50 4.05 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.40 6.50 7.05 7.15 7.25 7.40 7.50 8.05 8.20

Monday – Friday
Eastgate Shopping Centre 7.05 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30

The Palms (Shirley Rd) 7.17 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.10 8.25 8.40 8.55 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40

Northlands (Platform D) 7.31 7.39 7.54 8.09 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54

Burnside High School 7.42 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05

Westfield Riccarton 7.50 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 7.58 8.06 8.21 8.36 8.51 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21

Princess Margaret Hospital 8.05 8.12 8.27 8.42 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 8.12 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33

Eastgate Shopping Centre 8.25 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45

Monday – Friday AM PM

Eastgate Shopping Centre 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05

Approx.  
every  

15 mins  
between 

8.05am and 
1.05pm

1.05 1.20 1.35

The Palms (Shirley Rd) 6.02 6.17 6.32 6.47 7.02 7.17 7.32 7.47 8.02 8.17 1.17 1.32 1.47

Northlands (Platform D) 6.19 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.21 8.36 1.36 1.51 2.06

Burnside High School 6.31 6.46 7.01 7.16 7.29 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.21 8.36 8.51 1.51 2.06 2.21

Westfield Riccarton 6.41 6.56 7.11 7.26 7.40 7.47 8.02 8.17 8.32 8.47 9.02 2.02 2.17 2.32

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.52 7.59 8.14 8.29 8.44 8.59 9.14 2.14 2.29 2.44

Princess Margaret Hospital 6.59 7.14 7.29 7.44 7.58 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 2.23 2.38 2.53

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 7.07 7.22 7.37 7.52 8.07 8.17 8.32 8.47 9.02 9.17 9.32 2.32 2.47 3.02

Eastgate Shopping Centre 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 2.50 3.05 3.20

Anti-Clockwise



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route
Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Northlands

The Palms 

St Martins Shops 
(Wilsons Rd)
Princess Margaret 
Hospital
Barrington Mall 
(Barrington St)

Westfield Riccarton

Burnside High 
School

Or
Orbiter

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the  
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Anti-Clockwise

Saturday
Eastgate Shopping Centre 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00

Approx. 
every  

15 mins  
between 
6pm and 

9pm

9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30

The Palms (Shirley Rd) 3.12 3.27 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.42 4.57 5.12 5.27 5.42 5.57 6.10 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40

Northlands (Platform D) 3.31 3.46 4.01 4.14 4.29 4.44 4.59 5.14 5.26 5.41 5.56 6.11 6.24 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54

Burnside High School 3.46 4.01 4.16 4.26 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.35 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05

Westfield Riccarton 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.36 4.51 5.06 5.21 5.36 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.31 6.43 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 4.09 4.24 4.39 4.46 5.01 5.16 5.31 5.46 5.54 6.09 6.24 6.39 6.51 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21

Princess Margaret Hospital 4.18 4.33 4.48 4.54 5.09 5.24 5.39 5.54 6.01 6.16 6.31 6.46 6.57 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 4.26 4.41 4.56 5.02 5.17 5.32 5.47 6.02 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.03 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33

Eastgate Shopping Centre 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.15 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45

Saturday AM

Eastgate Shopping Centre 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00

Approx. 
every  

15 mins  
between 
11am and 

3pm

The Palms (Shirley Rd) 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.10 8.27 8.42 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12

Northlands (Platform D) 6.24 6.54 7.24 7.39 7.54 8.09 8.24 8.41 8.56 9.11 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.14 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.14 11.31

Burnside High School 6.35 7.05 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.46

Westfield Riccarton 6.43 7.13 7.43 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 9.01 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36 11.57

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.06 8.21 8.36 8.51 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.09

Princess Margaret Hospital 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.12 8.27 8.42 8.57 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.18

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02 12.26

Eastgate Shopping Centre 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.45



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route
Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Eastgate  
Shopping Centre

Northlands

The Palms 

St Martins Shops 
(Wilsons Rd)
Princess Margaret 
Hospital
Barrington Mall 
(Barrington St)

Westfield Riccarton

Burnside High 
School

Or
Orbiter

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the  
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Sunday AM

Eastgate Shopping Centre 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00

Approx. 
every  

15 mins  
between 
11am and 

6pm

The Palms (Shirley Rd) 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12

Northlands (Platform D) 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.44 9.59 10.14 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.14 11.29

Burnside High School 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41

Westfield Riccarton 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36 11.51

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.01

Princess Margaret Hospital 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02 12.17

Eastgate Shopping Centre 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30

Sunday PM

Eastgate Shopping Centre 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30

The Palms (Shirley Rd) 6.12 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40

Northlands (Platform D) 6.29 6.54 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54

Burnside High School 6.41 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05

Westfield Riccarton 6.51 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13

Barrington Mall (Barrington St) 7.01 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21

Princess Margaret Hospital 7.09 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27

St Martins (Wilsons Rd) 7.17 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33

Eastgate Shopping Centre 7.30 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45

Anti-Clockwise



M
ai

n 
N

or
th

 R
d

C
ranford St

Innes R
d

H
ills R

d

Shirley Rd

Harewood Rd

G
re

er
s 

R
d

W
aim

airi R
d

Riccarton Rd C
larence S

t

W
hiteleigh

A
ve

Barrington St

Woodham Rd

Buc
kle

ys
 R

d

Al
dw

in
s 

R
d

En
so

rs
 R

d

St M
artin

s

Gamblins

   Centaurus R
d

Cashmere Rd

H
oon Hay

Lyttelton S
t

Fran
kle

igh

K
errs

Avonside Dr

S
tanm

ore R
d

Pa
ra

de

N
or

th

Burnside High School

Or

Westfield Riccarton

Barrington Mall

Princess Margaret Hospital

St Martins

The Palms

Northlands 

Anti
clockwise

Clockwise

Eastgate Shopping Centre

Orbiter


